CH \$390.00 90303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610656

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAJANT CORPORATION		11/23/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERIDIAN BANK
Street Address:	9 Old Lincoln Highway
City:	Malvern
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90303184	CARDINAL
Serial Number:	90303181	NEEDLETAIL
Serial Number:	90303180	SPARROW
Serial Number:	90303178	HAWK
Serial Number:	90303177	EAGLE
Serial Number:	90303174	PEREGRINE
Serial Number:	86694075	CACHECRUMB
Serial Number:	86620007	LIVING NETWORK
Serial Number:	86694056	KINETIC MESH
Serial Number:	85808204	TROIP
Serial Number:	78873675	BC COMMANDER
Serial Number:	78393399	RAJANT
Serial Number:	78393392	RAJANT
Serial Number:	77114951	INSTAMESH
Serial Number:	76442563	BREADCRUMB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103718506

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007114 FRAME: 0509

900582003

Phone: 6099877050

Email: ejs@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein
Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Suit 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Stein
SIGNATURE:	/varlawyer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=MERIDIAN-Rajant-Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks-11232020#page1.tif source=MERIDIAN-Rajant-Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks-11232020#page2.tif source=MERIDIAN-Rajant-Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks-11232020#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007114 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS TO REGISTER TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS TO REGISTER TRADEMARKS (the "<u>Assignment</u>") made and entered into this 23rd day of November, 2020, by and between RAJANT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") with offices at 200 Chesterfield Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 — and — MERIDIAN BANK, a state-chartered bank of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Grantee</u>") with offices at 9 Old Lincoln Highway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks and applications to register trademarks, including, those Registered Trademarks and Applications to Register Trademarks described in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has, in connection with a certain Security Agreement dated November ____, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), granted the Grantee a security interest in and to the Trademarks as well as future trademarks used, in whole or part, in connection with Assignor's business:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which it hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby assign to Grantee a valid first lien and security interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all associated goodwill, to secure Assignor's performance of its obligations arising under the Security Agreement, as the same may be modified, renewed or extended as provided therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes Grantee to file this Assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and any similar office or body with jurisdiction over one or more of the Trademarks, anywhere in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be duly executed on this 23rd day of November, 2020.

RAJANT CORPORATION, Assignor

By:

Name: Robert J. Schena

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)

SS:

On this date, the person executing the within document, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Chief Executive Officer of RAJANT CORPORATION with the authority to execute the same, personally appeared before me and executed the document in my presence.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 23rd day of November, 2020.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA - NOTARY SEAL Suzanne C Alexander, Notary Public Chester County My Commission Expires 08/28/2024 Commission Number 1375891

My commission expires: <u>CE/28/2024</u>

ACCEPTANCE BY GRANTEE

The Grantee hereby accepts the assignment of the Trademarks as aforesaid.

MERIDIAN BANK, Grantee

Bv:

Name: Geoffrey T. Sheehan Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

Appl. Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark	Owner	Status
90303184	none	CARDINAL	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
90303181	none	NEEDLETAIL	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
90303180	none	SPARROW	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
90303178	none	HAWK	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
90303177	none	EAGLE	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
90303174	none	PEREGRINE	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
86694075	5092250	CACHECRUMB	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
86620007	5092069	LIVING	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
		NETWORK		
86694056	5079880	KINETIC	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
		MESH		
85808204	5027379	TROIP	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
78873675	3628912	BC	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
		COMMANDER		
78393399	3017461	RAJANT & des	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
78393392	3017459	RAJANT	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
77114951	3640173	INSTAMESH	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE
76442563	2783919	BREADCRUMB	Rajant Corporation	ACTIVE